Overview
The Arista 7050X4 series is the fourth generation of the Arista 7050X family and a key
component of the Arista 400G portfolio of data center switches.
As enterprises continue to optimize data center facilities for modern cloud-native
applications, collaboration tools, containerized services and emerging AI/ML
technologies, the requirement for high capacity, low latency networking is driving a
"attening of data center architectures and high bandwidth interconnectivity
between facilities and the public cloud.

1. For a complete list of transceivers, please refer to the Transceiver Datasheet and check EOS release notes for support
2. Requires OSFP / QSFP-DD port to be con$gured for 200G, 8 x 25G NRZ lanes. Allows interop with 100G QSFP and 25G SFP ports
7050X4 Series | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7050DX4-32S-F Arista 7050X4, 32x400GbE QSFP-DD & 2xSFP+ switch, front-to-rear air, 2xAC
DCS-7050DX4-32S-R Arista 7050X4, 32x400GbE QSFP-DD & 2xSFP+ switch, rear-to-front air, 2xAC
DCS-7050DX4-32S# Arista 7050X4, 32x400GbE QSFP-DD & 2xSFP+ switch, con$gurable fans and psu
DCS-7050PX4-32S-F Arista 7050X4, 32x400GbE OSFP & 2xSFP+ switch, front-to-rear air, 2xAC
DCS-7050PX4-32S-R Arista 7050X4, 32x400GbE OSFP & 2xSFP+ switch, rear-to-front air, 2xAC
DCS-7050PX4-32S# Arista 7050X4, 32x400GbE OSFP & 2xSFP+ switch, con$gurable fans and psu
LIC-FIX-3-E Enhanced L3 License for Arista Group 3 Fixed switches, (BGP, OSPF, ISIS, PIM, NAT)
LIC-FIX-3-V Virtualization license for Group 3 Arista Fixed switches (VMTracer and VXLAN)
LIC-FIX-3-V2 EOS Extensions, Security and Partner Integration license for Arista Group 3 Fixed switches
LIC-FIX-3-Z Monitoring & Automation license for Arista Group 3 Fixed switches (ZTP, LANZ, TapAgg, API, Time-stamping, OpenFlow)